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Mayor
First Name Middle Name Last Name Term Expires Business Email

|John ||V| |Speer |12/31/2016 |mayor@ringwoodnj.net
Chief Administrative Officer

| Scott | | Heck | Isheck@ringwoodnj.net
Chief Financial Officer

|Gai| | |Bado | |qbad0@rinqwoodni.net
Municipal Clerk

| Kel Iey |A | Halewicz | Ikhalewicz@ringwoodnj.net
Registered Municipal Accountant

|Char|es |J |Ferraio|i,Jr | |
Governing Body Members

First Name Middle Name Last Name Term Expires Business Email

Donna S Anderson 12/31/2017 danderson@ringwoodnj.net

Walter J Davison, Jr 12/31/2019 wdavison@ringwoodnj.net

William E Marsala 12/31/2017 wmarsala@ringwoodnj.net

Jim Martocci 12/31/2019 jmartocci@ringwoodnj.net

Sean Noonan 12/31/2019 snoonan@ringwoodnj.net

Linda M Schaefer 12/31/2017 Ischaefer@ringwoodnj.net

John M Speer 12/31/2019 jspeer@ringwoodnj.net







